$129,450; decreasing loss on call options by $202,490; and decreasing other
income by $470,550. In addition, the Companys assets decreased by $300,625 and
additional paid-in capital increased by $96,885 in connection with the
restatement. These changes did not result in any change to the basic and diluted
loss per share for the year ended December 31, 2005.

The accompanying financial statements and notes reflect the restated amounts for
the year ended December 31, 2005. The following tables detail the effect of the
restatement on each of the quarters in 2005 and as previously reported for the
quarters in 2006. The amounts indicated "as previously reported" are prior to
any adjustments to correct the accounting treatment of the agreement described
above.

   F-18

   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Quarter ended March 31, 2006

Net sales   $   2,806,841   $   2,806,841

Loss from operations   (225,284)   --   (225,284)
Other income (expense)   (51,055)   24,375   (26,680)
Net loss   (276,339)   24,375   (251,964)
Basic and diluted weighted average
   shares outstanding   198,844,439   198,844,439
Basic and diluted net loss per share   $   (0.00)   $   (0.00)

Quarter ended June 30, 2006

Net sales   $   604,388   $   604,388

Loss from operations   (568,672)   --   (568,672)
Other income (expense)   617,555   (599,625)   17,930
Net income (loss)   48,883   (599,625)   (550,742)
Basic weighted average shares outstanding   206,913,261   206,913,261
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   231,580,941   206,913,261
Basic net income (loss) per share   $   0.00   $   (0.00)
Diluted net income (loss) per share   $   0.00   $   (0.00)

Quarter ended September 30, 2006

Edgar Filing: PAID INC - Form 10KSB

44

Net sales   $   1,499,154   $   1,499,154

Loss from operations   (646,080)   --   (646,080)
Other income (expense)   (267,526)   266,250   (1,276)
Net loss   (913,606)   266,250   (647,356)
Basic and diluted weighted average
   shares outstanding   215,893,397   215,893,397
Basic and diluted net loss per share   $   (0.00)   $   (0.00)

   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Quarter ended June 30, 2005

Net sales   $   633,356   $   633,356
Loss from operations   (708,580)   (129,450)   (838,030)
Other income (expense)   246,524   (325,050)   (78,526)
Net loss   (462,056)   (454,500)   (916,556)
Basic and diluted weighted average
   shares outstanding   178,777,729   178,777,729
Basic and diluted net loss per share   $   (0.00)   $   (0.01)

Quarter ended September 30, 2005

Net sales   $   492,367   $   492,367
Loss from operations   (970,283)   --   (970,283)
Other income (expense)   (47,996)   (32,385)   (80,381)
Net loss   (1,018,279)   (32,385)   (1,050,664)
Basic and diluted weighted average
   shares outstanding   183,403,606   183,403,606
Basic and diluted net loss per share   $   (0.01)   $   (0.01)

Quarter ended December 31, 2005

Net sales   $   2,934,747   $   2,934,747
Loss from operations   (509,880)   --   (509,880)
Other income (expense)   (131,502)   89,375   (42,127)
Net loss   (641,382)   89,375   (552,007)
Basic and diluted weighted average
   shares outstanding   199,300,877   199,300,877
Basic and diluted net loss per share   $   (0.00)   $   (0.00)

   EXHIBIT INDEX

   Exhibit   Description of Exhibits
   -------   -----------------------
   No.
   ----

   3.1   Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (incorporated by
   reference to Exhibit 3.1 to Form 8-K, filed on November 25,

Edgar Filing: PAID INC - Form 10KSB